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Park Spring Primary School 
Child Protection and Safeguarding Advice 

Contact List – September 2024 
Role / Agency 
 

Name and role Contact Details 

School Designated 
Safeguarding Lead 
(DSL) / Child 
Protection 
Coordinator 
 

Oliver Woods  owoods@parkspringprimary.co.uk  

Deputy DSL 
 

Claire Thorson 
Wendy Holl 

cthorson@parkspringprimary.co.uk 
wholl@parkspringprimary.co.uk  

Other DSLs 
 

Rachel Horan 
Kathleen Doran 
Samantha Brook 
Lianne Glastonbury 

rhoran@parkspringprimary.co.uk  
kdoran@parkspringprimary.co.uk  
sbrook@parkspringprimary.co.uk  
lglastonbury@parkspringprimary.co.uk  

Governor with 
responsibility for 
Child Protection 
and Safeguarding 
 

Emma Crutchley  ecrutchley@parkspringprimary.co.uk  

Chair Of Governors 
 

Rachel Yates ryates@parkspringprimary.co.uk  

Designated Teacher 
for Looked After 
and previously 
Looked After 
Children 

Nils Hansen nhansen@parkspringprimary.co.uk  

SENDCo 
 

Claire Thorson 
Nils Hansen 

cthorson@parkspringprimary.co.uk  
nhansen@parkspringprimary.co.uk  

PSHE Coordinator 
 

Harjinder Bacchus hbacchus@parkspringprimary.co.uk  

Mental Health Lead Debbie Ash dash@parkspringprimary.co.uk  

Online Safety 
Coordinator 

Victoria Benson vbenson@parkspringprimary.co.uk  

CSWS Duty and 
Advice / Front Door 
Safeguarding Hub 
 

Urgent Child Protection 
concerns / initial referral 

Professionals – 0113 3760336 
Members of the public – 0113 2223301 

CSWS Emergency 
Duty Team (out of 
hours) 
 

Urgent Child Protection 
concerns 

0113 535 0600 
childrensEDT@leeds.gov.uk 

Education 
Safeguarding Team 
(Professionals only) 
 

Advice / Training / 
Safeguarding Audit 

0113 3789685 
estconsultation@leeds.gov.uk 

Local Authority 
Designated Officer 
 

Allegations against adults 
in school 

0113 3789687 
lado@leeds.gov.uk 

NSPCC 
Whistleblowing 
Helpline 
 

Allegations against adults 
in school 

0800 028 0285 

Cluster Targeted 
Services Lead 
 

Family Support / 
Attendance / Early Help / 
Pupil Counsellor 

07309 914077 
pudseycluster@coopacademies.co.uk  
 

PREVENT Team Prevent training/advice 0113 535 0810 
prevent@leeds.gov.uk 


